
S. No. R-Code Name Service Batch Contact No. Email Id. Name of the State Constituency

1 R-22249 Gurkaran Singh Bains IRS(C&CE) 2006 9654575055 gs.bains@nic.in Andhra Pradesh 01-Araku
2 R-21443 K. Saravanakumar IRS 2011 8762302558 kk.saravana.kumar@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 02-Srikakulam
3 R-33249 Prabhakar Prakash Ranjan IRS 2012 7738216259 prabhakar.p.ranjan@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 03-Vizianagaram
4 R-15287 S.Renga Rajan IRS 2005 9445954081 s.r.rajan@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 04-Visakhapatnam
5 R-24001 R. Gopalsamy IRS(C&CE) 2008 9840196366 gopal.irs@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 05-Anakapalli
6 R-34459 Saddik Ahmed IRS 2013 9013851771 saddik.ahmed@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 06-Kakinada
7 R-18811 Umesh Kumar IRS(C&CE) 2009 9051411166 umesh.noba@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 07-Amalapuram
8 R-34397 Jai Arvind G. IRS(C&CE) 2014 9940615646 arvind.govindarajan@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 08-Rajamundry
9 R-21661 Piyush Shukla IRS(C&CE) 2010 8004928187 shukla.piyush@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 09-Narsapuram

10 R-34035 Tshering Jorden Bhutia IRS 2014 9402396677 jordenelvis@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh 10-Eluru
11 R-16385 V. Justin IRS 2007 9159895923 v.justin@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 12-Vijayawada
12 R-19824 Mrinal Kumar Das IRS 2007 9401991598 mrinal.k.das@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 13-Guntur
13 O-35150 Sumeet Kumar IA&AS 2014 9654493157 kumarsumeet@cag.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 14-Narasaraopeta
14 R-35434 S. Arunkumar IRS 2014 9999999999 Andhra Pradesh 15-Bapatla
15 R-25238 Rohit Indora IRS(C&CE) 2014 9873953949 rohit.indora@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 16-Ongole
16 O-27436 Manikandan S IRAS 2013 9003956101 mani.soundar90@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 17-Nandyal
17 R-21380  R. R. N. Shukla IRS 2010 8005445422 rajshuklau@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh 18-Kurnool
18 R-13473 Vilas V. Shinde IRS 1999 9960630404 vilas.v.shinde@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 19-Ananthapuramu
19 R-34510 Amit Kumar IRS 2013 9419154650 amit.kumar16@incometax.gov.in Andhra Pradesh 20-Hindupur
20 R-24215 Ramesh Bharathi K S IRS(C&CE) 2013 9551319422 ramesh.bharathi@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 21-Kadapa
21 R-20322 Gorase Prasad Dattatraya IRS(C&CE) 2010 8447445329 prasad.gorase@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 22-Nellore
22 R-15340 Pardeep Kumar IRS 2005 9530795700 pardeep1964@rediffmail.com Andhra Pradesh 23-Tirupati
23 R-25406 Ravinder Kumar IRS(C&CE) 2014 7836863244 rkyadav.irs@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 24-Rajampeta
24 R-18770 Shankar Prasad Sarma IRS(C&CE) 2009 9582467890 shankar.sarma@nic.in Andhra Pradesh 25-Chittoor
25 R-18646 Manish Kumar Chavda IRS(C&CE) 2009 9825090880 manish.chavda@gov.in Andhra Pradesh 11-Machilipatnam
28 R-35330 Meghnad Madhukar Gavit IRS 2015 9013853079 meghnad.m.gavit@incometax.gov.in Bihar 22-Ujiapur
29 R-35386 Santosh Kumar IRS 2013 9013850447 Bihar 23-Samastipur
30 R-35237 Sovon Kumar Mandal IRS(C&CE) 2014 9830227954 kumar.soman@gov.in Bihar 24-Begusarai
31 O-33162 Satya Sadhan Singh IRAS 2012 9794865106 satya.s.singh@gmail.com Bihar 28-Munger
32 R-35510 Om Prakash Tiwary IRS(C&CE) 2015 9650991114 tiwary.op@gov.in Bihar 14-Darbhanga
33 R-13471 Sambit Mishra IRS 2004 9004271119 sambit.mishra@incometax.gov.in Jammu & Kashmir 02-Srinagar
34 R-24808 Sunil V. IRS(C&CE) 2014 9538906750 sunil.v89@gov.in Jharkhand 10-Singhbhum
35 R-34509 S. R. Nedumaran IRS 2014 9677389889 nedumaran.sr@incometax.gov.in Jharkhand 11-Khunti
36 O-34371 Rejoy Krishnan IDAS 2012 8156908967 rejoykrishnan.dad@hub.nic.in Jharkhand 12-Lohardagga
37 R-28540 G. Kannan IRS 2014 9445467412 kannan.g@incometax.gov.in Jharkhand 13-Palamau
38 R-25515 Balaji K IRS(C&CE) 2014 8939758064 balaji.kandavel@gov.in Madhya Pradesh 21-Dewas
39 R-22997 Basant Garhwal IRS(C&CE) 2010 9414888752 basant.garhwal@gov.in Madhya Pradesh 22-Ujjain
40 R-35313 S S Das IRS 2013 9401991565 soumendu.s.das@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 23-Mandsour
42 R-16330 Md. Shamshad Alam IRS(C&CE) 2004 8652174861 shamshad.irs@gov.in Madhya Pradesh 25-Dhar
43 R-27103 Alka Gautam IRS 2003 8800355074 alka.gautam@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 26-Indore
44 R-25526 Matta Padma IRS 2009 8985972303 padma.m@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 26-Indore
45 R-24790 Yatish Mani IRS(C&CE) 2014 9953067024 yatish.mani@gov.in Madhya Pradesh 27- Khargone (ST)
46 R-34808 Amit Chandra Sunal IRS(C&CE) 2014 8586951017 amit.sunal88@gov.in Madhya Pradesh 28-Khandwa
47 R-24128 Sajit V Nair IRS 2010 9969237227 sajit.v.nair@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 24-Ratlam
48 R-22246 Prashant Kumar IRS(C&CE) 2011 9801377582 prashant.bitm@gov.in Maharashtra 01-Nandurbar
49 R-35391 Rabindra Ku.Chaudhary IRS 2016 8986911766 RABINDRA.K.CHAUDHARY@incometax.gov.inMaharashtra 01-Nandurbar
50 R-27415 Kumar Chandan IRS 2015 7838533921 chennai.dcit.c6.1@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 03-Jalgaon
51 R-27314 Sandipan Khan IRS 2015 9433946199 sandipan.khan@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 04-Raver
52 R-25514 Sarvana Kumar K IRS(C&CE) 2014 9092250009 saravanakumar.irs@gov.in Maharashtra 18-Jaina
53 O-28911 Gannath Jha IRAS 2014 8210654112 gannathjha.iras@gov.in Maharashtra 19-Aurangabad
54 R-35429 Shakil Ahmad Ganie IRS 2016 9990002359 shakil.ganie@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 19-Aurangabad
55 R-25125 Sudhanshu Rai IRS(C&CE) 2010 8017042666 sudhanshu.rai@gov.in Maharashtra 33-Maval
56 R-21409 Kamlesh Makwana IRS 2005 9408793598 ahmedabad.addlcit2.1@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 34-Pune
57 R-20350 Shakti Singh IRS(C&CE) 2011 8527668583 shakti.singh1981@gov.in Maharashtra 37-Ahmednagar
58 R-35349 Mamta Singh IRS 2013 9013850366 Maharashtra 38-Shirdi
59 R-35439 Sushanta Kr. Biswas IRS 2015 9477330529 sushanta.k.biswas@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 39-Beed
60 R-34383 B. Mohan IRS(C&CE) 2014 9840260959 mohan.1969@gov.in Maharashtra 36-Shirur
61 R-25502 Vaibhav Singh Chauhan IRS(C&CE) 2014 9911588245 vaibhav.chauhan@gov.in Odisha 11-Kalahandi
62 R-34768 Arnab Mukherjee IRS 2014 8902195526 arnab.mukherjee@incometax.gov.in Odisha 12-Nabarangpur
63 R-21839 Saurabh Dubey IRS 2008 9463067805 saurabh.dubey@incometax.gov.in Odisha 20-Berhampur
64 R-34416 Ramchandran G IRS(C&CE) 2013 9894125397 g.ramachandran@gov.in Odisha 21-Korapur
65 O-28782 Shankaranand Mishra IP&TAFS 2013 8750033159 sn.mishra88@gov.in Telangala Khammam
66 R-25390 Jadhavar Vivekanand Rajendra IRS(C&CE) 2014 7276575759 dr.vivekjadhavar@gov.in Telangana 01-Adilabad
67 O-35144 Sameer Nairantarya IDAS 2011 8527780992 snairantarya.dad@hub.nic.in Telangana 02-Peddapalle
68 O-27464 Ashwini Kumar Pandey IDAS 2012 9891832360 ashwinikp.dad@gov.in Telangana 03-Karimnagar
69 R-34728 D.M. Nimje IRS 2015 9408790936 ro-sagar-rev@telangana.gov.in Telangana 04-Nizamabad
70 R-25389 Motilal S. Shete IRS(C&CE) 2014 7588167233 motilalshete@gmail.com Telangana 05-Zaheerabad
71 R-35302 Sunil Kumar Rajwanshi IRS 2011 9871794793 Telangana 06-Medak
72 O-35151 Dhruv Bhola IA&AS 2014 9815974949 bholad@cag.gov.in Telangana 07-Malkagiri
73 R-34420 Manoj Alois Lakra IRS(C&CE) 2014 9220531191 manoj.lakra@gov.in Telangana 07-Malkagiri
74 R-19721 Amit Shukla IRS 2009 7599101889 amit.shukla@incometax.gov.in Telangana 08-Secunderabad
75 R-14925 S. Senthil Kumaran IRS 2004 9445954090 senthil_irs2004@yahoo.co.in Telangana 09-Hyderabad
76 R-21583 P. Senthil Kumar IRS(C&CE) 2011 9600280644 senthilkumar.p@gov.in Telangana 10-Chevella
77 R-35364 Rajeev Chhabra IRS 2016 9408791520 Telangana 10-Chhevella
78 R-24827 Varun Rangaswamy IRS(C&CE) 2012 9611270039 varun.rangaswamy@gov.in Telangana 11-Mahbubnagar
79 O-27465 Saurabh IDAS 2013 9582816277 saurabh.dad@hub.nic.in Telangana 12-Nagarkurnool
80 R-35299 Kalyan Kumar Das IRS 2012 9433161239 kalyan.k.das@incometax.gov.in Telangana 13-Nalgonda 
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81 R-35454 Kumar Rakesh Ranjan IRS 2013 8986911978 rakeshranjan@incometax.gov.in Telangana 14-Bhongir
82 R-35238 Sayan Debbarma IRS(C&CE) 2016 7085809182 sayan.db@gov.in Telangana 14-Bhongir
83 R-21604 Dhileeban A. IRS(C&CE) 2011 9788002022 dhileeban.87@gov.in Telangana 15-Warangal

84 R-27325 Dhiraj Singha IRS 2015 8902199830 dhiraj.singha@incometax.gov.in Telangana 15-Warangal
85 R-21975 Umakanta Dhrupati IRS 2011 8400475166 umakanta.dhrupati@incometax.gov.in Telangana 16-Mahabubabad
86 R-34408 Ram Kumar Gopal IRS(C&CE) 2015 8072902238 ram.irs15@gov.in Telangana 16-Mahabubabad
87 R-35212 Arun Prasanth Krishnasamy IRS(C&CE) 2012 9940672651 arun.krishnasamy@gov.in Telangana 17-Khammam
88 R-35295 Amba Lal Nayak IRS 2012 9815230625 amba.i.nayak@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 27-Shahjahanpur
89 R-34763 Sudipta Paul IRS 2014 8902198898 sudipta.paul@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 28-Kheri
90 R-34686 Sumit Besra IRS(C&CE) 2014 9871239875 sumit.besra@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 29-Dhaurahra
91 R-18816 V. S. Vengadashwaran IRS(C&CE) 2009 8870014133 vsvengad@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 30-Sitapur
92 R-35428 Sonia Nain IRS 2016 9896533842 sonia.nain@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 30-Sitapur
93 R-34419 T. E. Srikanth IRS(C&CE) 2014 9789071489 srikanth.te@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 31-Hardoi
94 R-28794 Ajoy Kumar Majumdar IRS(C&CE) 2014 9830424074 ajoymajumdar.67@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 32-Misrikh
95 R-14827 Kala Kant Singh IRS(C&CE) 2002 8968968160 kalakantsingh@yahoo.com Uttar Pradesh 33-Unnao
96 R-35410 Krishnarao Sigilipelli IRS 2016 8309563138 krishna.raosigilipelli@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 33-Unnao
97 R-22348 Srinivasarao Vana IRS 2008 8985970159 srinivasarao.vana@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 40-Farrukhabad
98 R-23983 Rajiv Thampula IRS(C&CE) 2012 9884885896 trajiv.1987@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 41-Etawah
99 R-34519 Nanthakumar. S. IRS(C&CE) 2014 8056459697 nanthakumar.s@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 42-Kannauj

100 R-28561 Nayanjyoti Nath IRS(IT) 2008 8902196530 nayanjyoti.nath@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 43-Kanpur
101 R-24791 Aniruddha IRS(C&CE) 2015 9461263130 aniruddha.irs@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 43-Kanpur
102 R-21668 Akash Shankar Chougule IRS(C&CE) 2010 9483316662 akash.chougule@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 44-Akbarpur
103 R-35409 Y Vishnu Vardhan Reddy IRS 2016 8328228633 y.vishnu.r@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 44-Akbarpur
104 R-35268 T. Senthil Murugan IRS(C&CE) 2014 9566024965 t.senthil@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 56-Bahraich
105 O-35140 Manivelan K IDAS 2012 9443514546 kmanivelan.dad@gov.in West Bengal 10-Baharampur
106 R-35384 Deepak Yadav IRS 2015 9716387746 deepak.yadav@incometax.gov.in West Bengal 12-Krishnanagar
107 R-35387 Sanjeev Ranjan IRS 2013 9404626244 West Bengal 13-Ranaghat
108 R-24915 Roshan Lal IRS(C&CE) 2014 9018456664 roshan.badyal@gov.in West Bengal 38-Bardhaman Purba
109 R-35463 Manoj Prakash S IRS 2014 9999999999 0 West Bengal 39-Bardhaman-Durgapur
110 R-15417 Dinesh Bhoyar IRS(C&CE) 2005 7558224466 dinesh.bhoyar@gov.in West Bengal 40-Asansol
111 R-35489 Ajay Anand IRS 2016 7599102141 ajay.anand@incometax.gov.in West Bengal 40-Asansol
112 O-35186 Challa Vineeth Reddy IRAS 2015 9701371100 vineethreddy.sv@gmail.com West Bengal 41-Bolpur 
113 O-34695 Rakesh Kumar IDAS 2010 8697666407 rakesh.kumar.dad@gov.in West Bengal 42-Birbhum


